STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BID OPENING DATE

CONTRACT NUMB
LOCATION

ER

DB GOALS:

PROPOSALS ISSUED

NUMBER OF BIDDERS
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK

37

8

03/11/08
04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-20.1/30

RAS

40,374,369.00

BID

SUMMARY

DEPARTMENT

IN SOLANO COUNTY IN FAIRFIELD AND
VACAVILLE FROM 0.8 MILE WEST OF

.6 NORTH TEXAS STREET OVERCROSSING TO
0.7 MILE EAST OF LEISURE TOWN ROAD

OVERLAY AND CRACK SEAL

BIDDER INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS

11,948,813.00

OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CODE

BID245
PAGE 1
03/13/08

1 A 1

65 CONTRACT ITEMS

FEDERAL AID ACIM-080-2(353)E

190

PERCENT UNDER EST 25.95

(NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

GHILOTTI BROS INC

525 JACOBY STREET

94901

TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION

95617-1890

DE SILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION

94568

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

95077

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
FUND TOTAL HA22 49,490,000
ENGINEERS EST 46,054,235.00 AMOUNT UNDER
BID TOTAL BIDDER ID
34,105,422.00 7
190 DAYS X 17200
37,373,422.00 SAN RAFAEL CA
35,176,105.40 6
145 DAYS X 17200 P O BOX 1890
37,670,105.40 DAVTS CA
36,219,345.00 3
160 DAYS X 17200 P O BOX 2909
~38,971,345.00 DUBLIN CA
35,905,905.00 2
200 DAYS X 17200 P O BOX 50085
~39,345,905.00 WATSONVILLE CA
36,796,769.00 1 PAVE TECH INC
208 DAYS X 17200 735 LAGUNA DRIVE

CARLSBAD CA 92008

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

415 454-7011
00132128
415 454-8376

530 406-4200
00000008
530 406-4299

925 829-9220
00704195
925 803-4263

831 724-1011
00000089
831 768-4021

760 729-7592
00720394
760 729-6158



04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2

03/11/08

6 A) 38,240,230.00
B) 198 DAYS X 17200

A+B)  41,645,830.00

7 A) 37,815,096.50
B) 225 DAYS X 17200

A+B)  41,685,096.50

8 A) 38,873,090.50

B) 205 DAYS X 17200

A+B) 42,399,090.50

O C JONES AND SONS INC

1520 FOURTH STREET

BERKELEY CA 94710

BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING
INC

P O BOX 6227

CONCORD CA 94524

R G W CONSTRUCTION INC

P O BOX 2910

LIVERMORE CA 94551

510 526-3424
00759729
FAX 510 526-0990

925 687-6666
00238650
FAX 925 687-2122

925 606-2400
00591940
FAX 925 961-1925

BID245
PAGE 2
03/13/08



04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2
03/11/08
LIST O F

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

SUBCONTRACTORS

BID245
PAGE 3
03/13/08

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07

ANRAK CORPORATION
5770 MAYHEW ROAD
SACRAMENTO CA 95827

ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC
1973 COMMERCE STREET
BOISE ID 83705

BARRY FOSTER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
1639 SAN PABLO AVENUE
BERKELEY CA 94702

BOND BLACKTOP INC
P O BOX 616
UNION CITY CA 94587

CALIFORNIA TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC
P O BOX 6486
BURBANK CA 91506

M BUMGARNER INC
1175 GREENVILLE ROAD
LIVERMORE CA 94550

R E SERRANO INC
MARTINEZ CA

TELFER GEOSYNTHETICS
1150 WILLOW PASS ROAD
PITTSBURG CA 94565

THOMAS AND PRATT HIGHWAY SPECIALTY SERVICES INC
VALLEJO CA

GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

CRACK AND SEAT

ELECTRICAL

CRACK SEAL

STRIPING

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

SLAB REPLACEMENT (PARTIAL)

FABRIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)

(PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2
03/11/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 4

03/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC STRIPING AND MARKING (PARTIAL)
RANCHO CORDOVA CA
MBI METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
R E SERRANO INC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
MARTINEZ CA
TELFER GEOSYNTHETICS PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC
PITTSBURG CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC CRACK EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED

BOISE ID

BARRY FOSTER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL

BERKELEY CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC
WESTMINSTER CA

KENTS OIL SERVICE
STOCKTON CA

MBI
LIVERMORE CA
ON NEXT PAGE

STRIPING

CRACK SEAL

FABRIC

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL



04-4C1524 BID245

04-SOL-80-2 PAGE 5

03/11/08 03/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 M F MAHER INC MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
VALLEJO CA

R E SERRANO INC PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING
MARTINEZ CA

R E SERRANO INC VEGETATION CONTROL AND MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
MARTINEZ CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 C C MYERS RAPID SET PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE AND APPROACH SLABS
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC STRIPING
RANCHO CORDOVA CA

KENTS OIL SERVICE TACK AND PAVING FABRIC (PARTIAL)
STOCKTON CA

MBI METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
LIVERMORE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 43 (PARTIAL)
BOISE ID
BOBBIE MACK GRINDING ITEMS 17, 25 AND 44 (PARTIAL)

VISALIA CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2
03/11/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

BID245
PAGE 6
03/13/08

01 C M C FONTANA STEEL
STOCKTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC
SAN BERNARDINO CA

KRC SAFETY CO INC
VISALIA CA

MBI
LIVERMORE CA

TELFER
PITTSBURG CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

ITEMS 45 AND 46 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 15 AND 54 THRU 60 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 12 (PARTIAL)

ITEMS 14, 19 THRU 21, 52 AND 53 (PARTIAL)

ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC
BOISE ID

KENTS OIL SERVICE
STOCKTON CA

MBI
LIVERMORE CA

R E SERRANO INC
MARTINEZ CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS
FAIRFIELD CA
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

CRACK AND SEAT PAVEMENT (PARTIAL)

PAVING FABRIC AND EMULSION

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

REPLACE CONCRETE PAVING (PARTIAL)

TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)



04-4C1524 BID245
04-SOL-80-2 PAGE 7
03/11/08 03/13/08

LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC STRIPING
REDDING CA
VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04 ANTIGO CONSTRUCTION INC CRACK CONCRETE

CONTINUED

BOISE ID

BARRY FOSTER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

BERKELEY CA

BOND BLACKTOP INC
UNION CITY CA

CURRY GROUP INC
REDDING CA

LOWELL SUPPLY
PRUNEDALE CA

M BUMGARNER INC
LIVERMORE CA

R E SERRANO INC
MARTINEZ CA

SPECIALTY MOWING SERVICES
FALLBROOK CA
ON NEXT PAGE

ELECTRICAL

CRACK SEALING

QUALITY CONTROL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE (PARTIAL)

PAINT BINDER

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

CONCRETE PAVING AND MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2
03/11/08

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 8

03/13/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 TELFER GEOSYNTHETICS PAVING FABRIC
PITTSBURG CA
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC STRIPING
REDDING CA
VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION MINOR CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
LIVERMORE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 C M C FONTANA STEEL REBAR
STOCKTON CA
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC STRIPING

RANCHO CORDOVA CA

M BUMGARNER INC
LIVERMORE CA

MURGA STRANGE AND CHALMERS INC
VALLEJO CA

R E SERRANO INC
MARTINEZ CA

TELFER
PITTSBURG CA

METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL

MINOR CONCRETE

CONCRETE

FABRIC



04-4C1524 BID245

04-SOL-80-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 9
03/11/08 03/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 070012 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 070018 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD LS LUMP SUM 250,000.00 250,000.00
3 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 9,940 1.75 17,395.00
4 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
5 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
PREVENTION PLAN
6 074029 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 9,940 1.30 12,922.00
7 074035 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 180 4.50 810.00
8 074038 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 88 95.00 8,360.00
9 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
10 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
11 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 30,000.00 30,000.00
12 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 295,000.00 295,000.00
13 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
14 150659 REMOVE TERMINAL SECTION EA 6 400.00 2,400.00
15 150715 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 850 4.00 3,400.00
16 150722 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 37,900 1.20 45,480.00
17 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 66,500 .90 59,850.00
18 150801 REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 44 595.00 26,180.00
19 151568 RECONSTRUCT THRIE BEAM BARRIER LF 57,800 9.20 531,760.00
20 151570 RECONSTRUCT DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER LF 1,660 11.20 18,592.00
21 151572 RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 11,900 10.30 122,570.00
22 152315 RESET CRASH CUSHION EA 1 250.00 250.00
23 152430 ADJUST INLET EA 48 1,300.00 62,400.00
24 152438 ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE EA 3 700.00 2,100.00
25 153103 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 18,100 10.25 185,525.00
26 153214 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB CY 200 80.00 16,000.00
27 153246 REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) CY 8 80.00 640.00
28 013254 RESET CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) LF 44,200 5.00 221,000.00
29 198007 IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING) TON 13,300 14 .30 190,190.00
30 260210 AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB) CY 140 130.00 18,200.00
31 374206 SEAL RANDOM CRACKS LNMI 33 6,000.00 198,000.00
32 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 910 270.00 245,700.00
33 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TON 144,000 70.00 10,080,000.00
34 390106 ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED) TON 58,700 76.00 4,461,200.00
35 390126 RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G) TON 87,900 94.00 8,262,600.00
36 393001 PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC SQYD 869,000 .95 825,550.00
37 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS SQYD 220 80.00 17,600.00

AREA)



04-4C1524 BID245

04-SOL-80-2 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 10
03/11/08 03/13/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
38 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D) LF 14,000 .70 9,800.00
39 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E) LF 30,400 .70 21,280.00
40 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F) LF 21,800 .70 15,260.00
41 397001 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER) TON 1,160 575.00 667,000.00
42 401108 REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT cYy 1,600 575.00 920,000.00
(RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)
43 415101 CRACK EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 387,000 .70 270,900.00
44 (8) 013255 GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 19,600 19.25 377,300.00
(CONFORM)
45 510087 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB cY 1,380 995.00 1,373,100.00
(TYPE R)
46 510800 PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION cY 37 4,000.00 148,000.00
47 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 1,300 6.00 7,800.00
48 (8) 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 1,300 23.00 29,900.00
49 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) cY 200 400.00 80,000.00
50 731507 MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION) cY 8 900.00 7,200.00
51 731511 MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING) cY 580 270.00 156,600.00
52 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) EA 6 40.00 240.00
53 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 6 2,700.00 16,200.00
54 (S) 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 229,000 .40 91,600.00
55 (S) 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 18,400 1.50 27,600.00
56 (S) 840508 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,060 1.50 4,590.00
(BROKEN 12-3)
57 (S) 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 850 3.00 2,550.00
58 (S) 840526 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,570 .40 2,228.00
(BROKEN 17-7)
59 (8) 850101 PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE) EA 27,500 1.55 42,625.00
60 (S) 850111 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 10,500 2.55 26,775.00
61 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,500.00 2,500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
62 (S) 862065 REPLACE PULL BOX LS LUMP SUM 73,000.00 73,000.00
63 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM .00 0.00
64 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 30,800 39.00 1,201,200.00
65 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 2,251,000.00 2,251,000.00
A) 34,105,422.00
B) 19 DAYS X 17200

A+B) 37,373,422.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

04-4C1524

04-SOL-80-2

03/11/08

5,000.
145,000.
2.
45,000.
10,000.
2.

15.

420.
14,000.
15,000.
28,000.
600,000.
136,000.
1,050.
4.

1.

2.

600.

9.

11.

10.

3991600.
7735200.
955900.
11000.
14000.
30400.

SUMMARY

1,000.
4,120,000.
5.
25,000.
1,000.
5.

20.

250.
50,000.
30,000.
30,000.
560,000.
75,000.
1,000.
5.

1.

1.

300.

1000.
4120000.
49700.
25000.
1000.
49700.
3600.
22000.
50000.
30000.
30000.
560000.
75000.
6000.
4250.
37900.
66500.
13200.
578000.
16600.
119000.
2000.
48000.
3000.
181000.
20000.
4000.
442000.
399000.
49000.
132000.
273000.
8640000.
3522000.
7911000.
347600.
11000.
14000.
30400.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 2,400.00 2400.
00 1,550,000.00 1550000.
00 4.20 41748.
00 32,500.00 32500.
00 60.00 60.
00 5.00 49700.
00 19.00 3420.
00 280.00 24640.
00 200,000.00 200000.
00 20,000.00 20000.
00 33,000.00 33000.
00 1,050,000.00 1050000.
00 130,000.00 130000.
00 50.00 300.
00 4.00 3400.
00 .50 18950.
00 1.75 116375.
00 125.00 5500.
00 9.20 531760.
00 11.20 18592.
00 10.30 122570.
00 1,700.00 1700.
00 2,080.00 99840.
00 2,670.00 8010.
00 16.00 289600.
00 150.00 30000.
00 600.00 4800.
00 4.50 198900.
00 40.00 532000.
00 130.00 18200.
00 6,000.00 198000.
00 275.00 250250.
00 68.00 9792000.
00 68.00 3991600.
00 82.00 7207800.
00 1.04 903760.
00 85.00 18700.
00 .90 12600.
00 .90 27360.

BID245
PAGE 1
03/13/

2,500.00
250,000.00
1.35
50,000.00
1,000.00
1.45

4.00
100.00
50,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
600,000.00
50,000.00
100.00
3.00

1.09
430.00
12.00
24.00
10.00
1,500.00
1,107.00
1,000.00

130.00
200.00

31.50
600.00
1,750.00
285.00
74 .00

104.00

45.00

1
08

10656000.
4754700.
9141600.

955900.
9900.
9800.

21280.



ITEM

04-4C1524
04-SOL-80-2
03/11/08

2,250.

6.

2.

4.
2,600.
76,000.

65.
3,045,680.

294000.
1518000.
277500.
14300.
11700.
70000.
3200.
174000.
216.
13500.
119080.
15640.
2601.
5312.
2896.
57750.
42000.
2600.
76000.
0.
2002000.
3045680.

35,176,105.40
145 DAYS X

17200

SUMMARY

0.

17200

6} REMAINTING BIDDERS
THIRD FOURTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1.00 21800.00 .90 19620
100.00 116000.00 350.00 406000
600.00 960000.00 575.00 920000
.40 154800.00 .70 270900.
15.00 294000.00 18.00 352800.
1,200.00 1656000.00 995.00 1373100.
4,000.00 148000.00 4,000.00 148000.
10.00 13000.00 6.00 7800.
50.00 65000.00 23.00 29900.
400.00 80000.00 710.00 142000.
500.00 4000.00 1,200.00 9600.
250.00 145000.00 370.00 214600.
30.00 180.00 30.00 180.
2,000.00 12000.00 2,200.00 13200.
.50 114500.00 .50 114500.
.50 9200.00 .80 14720.
50 1530.00 .80 2448.
6.00 5100.00 6.00 5100.
.50 2785.00 .50 2785.
2.00 55000.00 2.00 55000.
4.00 42000.00 3.75 39375.
2,000.00 2000.00 2,500.00 2500.
40,000.00 40000.00 73,042.00 73042.
.00 0.00 .00
25.00 770000.00 50.00 1540000.
3,620,000.00 3620000.00 2,608,700.00 2608700.
A) 36,219,345.00 A) 35,905,905.00
B) 160 DAYS X 17200 B) 200 DAYS X
A+B) 38,971,345.00 A+B) 39,345,905.00

BID245
PAGE 12
03/13/08
FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
70 15260
540.00 626400
725.00 1160000
1.12 433440.
11.47 224812.
925.00 1276500.
3,445.00 127465.
17.00 22100.
17.00 22100.
300.00 60000.
200.00 1600.
227.00 131660.
45.00 270.
2,500.00 15000.
45 103050.
.75 13800.
1.00 3060.
8.00 6800.
.50 2785.
2.00 55000.
4.00 42000.
2,000.00 2000.
83,542.00 83542.
.00 0.
41.40 1275120.
2,400,000.00 2400000.
A) 36,796,769.00
B) 208 DAYS X 17200

A+B)

40,374,369.00



04-4C1524 BID245
04-SOL-80-2 SUMMARY O F REMAINTING BIDDERS PAGE 13
03/11/08 03/13/08
ITEM SIXTH SEVENTH EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1 3,500.00 3500.00 5,000.00 5000.00 5,000.00 5000.00
2 360,000.00 360000.00 915,000.00 915000.00 850,000.00 850000.00
3 2.00 19880.00 1.41 14015.40 2.50 24850.00
4 50,000.00 50000.00 5,000.00 5000.00 30,000.00 30000.00
5 3,000.00 3000.00 5,250.00 5250.00 1,000.00 1000.00
6 2.50 24850.00 1.51 15009.40 2.50 24850.00
7 5.00 900.00 3.87 696.60 20.00 3600.00
8 225.00 19800.00 105.00 9240.00 342.00 30096.00
9 25,000.00 25000.00 275,000.00 275000.00 200,000.00 200000.00
10 30,000.00 30000.00 10,500.00 10500.00 7,000.00 7000.00
11 30,000.00 30000.00 30,345.00 30345.00 27,000.00 27000.00
12 300,000.00 300000.00 672,000.00 672000.00 700,000.00 700000.00
13 25,000.00 25000.00 54,430.00 54430.00 88,000.00 88000.00
14 1,000.00 6000.00 52.50 315.00 700.00 4200.00
15 4.00 3400.00 4.20 3570.00 4.10 3485.00
16 1.00 37900.00 .45 17055.00 .80 30320.00
17 1.00 66500.00 .60 39900.00 .85 56525.00
18 400.00 17600.00 320.00 14080.00 600.00 26400.00
19 9.20 531760.00 9.66 558348.00 14 .50 838100.00
20 11.20 18592.00 11.76 19521.60 27.00 44820.00
21 10.30 122570.00 10.82 128758.00 19.50 232050.00
22 1,000.00 1000.00 2,625.00 2625.00 2,400.00 2400.00
23 1,300.00 62400.00 1,722.00 82656.00 2,100.00 100800.00
24 1,400.00 4200.00 1,575.00 4725.00 1,610.00 4830.00
25 8.00 144800.00 6.25 113125.00 3.00 54300.00
26 65.00 13000.00 57.00 11400.00 125.00 25000.00
27 225.00 1800.00 331.00 2648.00 540.00 4320.00
28 11.00 486200.00 2.00 88400.00 10.50 464100.00
29 40.00 532000.00 27.60 367080.00 40.00 532000.00
30 380.00 53200.00 315.00 44100.00 175.00 24500.00
31 3,000.00 99000.00 6,264.00 206712.00 4,950.00 163350.00
32 260.00 236600.00 214.00 194740.00 226.00 205660.00
33 79.00 11376000.00 80.30 11563200.00 80.00 11520000.00
34 88.00 5165600.00 73.85 4334995.00 75.00 4402500.00
35 103.00 9053700.00 89.75 7889025.00 84.00 7383600.00
36 1.05 912450.00 1.16 1008040.00 1.05 912450.00
37 45.00 9900.00 59.50 13090.00 24.00 5280.00
38 .80 11200.00 74 10360.00 .80 11200.00
39 .80 24320.00 74 22496.00 .80 24320.00




ITEM

04-4C1524

04-SOL-80-2 SUMMARY 6} REMAINTING BIDDERS
03/11/08
SIXTH SEVENTH EIGHTH
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
80 17440.00 74 16132.00 80 17440.00
610.00 707600.00 720.00 835200.00 675.00 783000.00
575.00 920000.00 556.50 890400.00 517.00 827200.00
.50 193500.00 .63 243810.00 50 193500.00
13.00 254800.00 6.85 134260.00 9.50 186200.00
950.00 1311000.00 997.50 1376550.00 880.00 1214400.00
4,000.00 148000.00 4,200.00 155400.00 6,000.00 222000.00
10.00 13000.00 12.60 16380.00 14.00 18200.00
35.00 45500.00 25.20 32760.00 21.00 27300.00
600.00 120000.00 567.00 113400.00 626.00 125200.00
480.00 3840.00 766 .50 6132.00 730.00 5840.00
400.00 232000.00 339.15 196707.00 427.00 247660.00
100.00 600.00 31.50 189.00 54.00 324.00
2,200.00 13200.00 2,310.00 13860.00 2,300.00 13800.00
.50 114500.00 53 121370.00 50 114500.00
.80 14720.00 .84 15456.00 80 14720.00
.80 2448.00 .84 2570.40 80 2448.00
6.00 5100.00 6.30 5355.00 6.15 5227.50
.50 2785.00 .53 2952.10 .50 2785.00
2.00 55000.00 2.10 57750.00 2.10 57750.00
3.75 39375.00 3.94 41370.00 3.85 40425.00
5,000.00 5000.00 2,625.00 2625.00 2,765.00 2765.00
60,000.00 60000.00 123,837.00 123837.00 81,000.00 81000.00
.00 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00
59.00 1817200.00 40.85 1258180.00 61.25 1886500.00
2,260,000.00 2260000.00 3,400,000.00 3400000.00 3,715,000.00 3715000.00
A) 38,240,230.00 A) 37,815,096.50 A) 38,873,090.50
B) 198 DAYS X 17200 B) 225 DAYS X 17200 B) 205 DAYS X 17200
A+B) 41,645,830.00 A+B) 41,685,096.50 A+B) 42,399,090.50
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